503535260 10/22/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3581887

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
DONALD E. WILCOX						10/21/2015
CHARLES S. ARENA						10/21/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	A.R. A	A.R. ARENA PRODUCTS, INC.				
Street Address:	_	2101 MT. READ BOULEVARD				
City:	ROCH	ROCHESTER				
State/Country:	NEW Y	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14615					
Application Number:		1492(0098			
Property Type Application Number:		14920	0098			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		• /	626-0366			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is u			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	be sent to	o the e d; if th				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i>	be sent to	o the e d; if th 716-6	e-mail address first; if that is u nat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	be sent to Provideo	o the e d; if th 716-6 paten	e-mail address first; if that is u nat is unsuccessful, it will be s 626-1564			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to Provideo	o the e d; if th 716-6 paten JEFF	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 626-1564 htEFS@idealawyers.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to Provideo	o the e d; if th 716-6 paten JEFF 5555	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 626-1564 htEFS@idealawyers.com REY B. POWERS			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to Provideo	o the e d; if th 716-6 paten JEFF 5555 SIMP	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 626-1564 htEFS@idealawyers.com REY B. POWERS MAIN STREET	ent	via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	o the o d; if th 716-6 paten JEFF 5555 SIMP WILL	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 626-1564 htEFS@idealawyers.com REY B. POWERS MAIN STREET SON & SIMPSON, PLLC	ent	via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provideo : :	o the o d; if th 716-6 paten JEFF 5555 SIMP WILL	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 626-1564 htEFS@idealawyers.com REY B. POWERS MAIN STREET PSON & SIMPSON, PLLC IAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221	ent	via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo : :	o the o d; if th 716-6 paten JEFF 5555 SIMP WILL	e-mail address first; if that is unat is unsuccessful, it will be s 526-1564 htEFS@idealawyers.com REY B. POWERS MAIN STREET SON & SIMPSON, PLLC IAMSVILLE, NEW YORK 14221	ent	via US	

Total Attachments: 2

source=APRP104US_Assignment#page1.tif

APRP104US

Assignee Information

Name	A.R. Arena Products, Inc.			
Address (line 1)	2101 Mt. Read Boulevard			
Address (line 2)				
City	Rochester	State	New York	
Country	United States of America	Postal Code	14615	
	Tit	le of Invention:	10000000000000000000000000000000000000	

DISASSEMBLEABLE CHEESE CONTAINER WITH WRAP-AROUND INTERLOCK AND INCREASED FILL VOLUME

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and Interest: (check all that apply):

X United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention

X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

United States Patent Application Serial No.

Date of Execution: _____ Date of Filing:

X United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/815,820

United States Patent No(s).

X International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/US2014/035584

Other (specify)

Inventors (assignors)

Address
293 Old Meadow Drive, Rochester, New York 14626 US
1550 Clover Street, Rochester, New York 14610 US
ý.

APRP104US

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if No	tarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Donald E. Wilcox	Domelene Officer 1012415
Charles S. Arena	Plot A les io/21/15
ţ.	
······································	
N	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/22/2015